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Well met and welcome to the Collectors Checklist!

I made this checklist for myself to keep track of what TSR products I own. Many times was I in the position to
photocopy (“Xerox”) a module or booklet that the owner didn’t wish to sell. So gradually my collection
expanded with not only genuine products but also with photocopies.
Since the coming of the officially digitized classic products (PDF) it is even harder to keep track of what product
you own in what format.

With the Collectors Checklist you will be able to sort your whole Dungeons&Dragons collection, no matter what
the format is!

For those out there who haven’t got a clue, here’s how to use the Collectors Checklist:

TSR-Code : The product’s publishing code
Sub-Code : When a product belongs to a specific group of products it carries this code
Title : The product’s title (dah!)

Hardcopy : Check this if you have the original item
Copy : Check this if you have a copy (Xeroxcopy for instance) of the original product
PDF : Check this if you have a digital copy(.pdf/.doc/etc.) of the original product

HINT: you can even write down the number when you own more than one copy of a product ; )

If you think any items are missing, please mail me at ravellock@yahoo.com . Feel free to copy/share/print this
list. Please visit these websites for the best Dungeons&Dragons archives on the Internet :
http://www.acaeum.com
http://home.flash.net/~brenfrow/index.htm .
You can also download a bunch of FREE .pdf modules at the official D&D website here.

Have a nice day !

Richard

EVERY product, title,logo, name, thingy, whatever! in this list is owned, trademarked, copyrighted, the lot! by TSR Inc/Wizards of the
Coast. Any use herein is not intended to constitute a challenge to their ownership.  Coverpicture by Larry Elmore. Please visit
www.larryelmore.com for the BEST fantasy artwork.

Versions:
Version 2.7 : Devided the checklist into two lists. All items in the “Grouped Checklist” are sorted by ‘campaign’. All items in the
“Numbered Checklist” are sorted by TSR stockcode (much requested!). Every TSR-item is featured in BOTH lists.
Version 2.6 : Added 3rd Edition list
Version 2.5 : Cleaned up and added bookmarks
Version 2.4 : Converted .doc to .pdf file, for cross-platform accessability
Version 2.0 : Added cover picture
Version 1.0 : Finished .doc file

http://www.larryelmore.com/
mailto: ravellock@hotmail.com
http://home.flash.net/~brenfrow/index.htm
http://www.acaeum.com
http://www.wizards.com/dnd/DnDDownloads_classics.asp
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Original D&D

2002A Original D&D boxed set (Dark-Brown Woodgrain Box)
2002B Original D&D boxed set (White Box)
2002C Original D&D boxed set (White "Collector's Edition" Box)
2003 Supplement I: Greyhawk
2004 Supplement II: Blackmoor
2005 Supplement III: Eldritch Wizardry
2006 Supplement IV: Gods, Demigods, and Heroes
2007 Swords & Spells
2008 Chainmail, 3rd Edition (black & white reprint)
6002 Chainmail, 3rd Edition (silver & black cover)

Basic D&D : Boxed Sets

1001A Dungeons & Dragons (with Geomorphs, 1977)
1001B Dungeons & Dragons (with module B1, 1978)
1001C Dungeons & Dragons (with module B2, 1979)
1011A Set 1: Basic Rules (magenta box w/Otus art - early 1980's)
1012A Set 2: Expert Rules (light blue box w/Otus art - early 1980's)
1011B Set 1: Basic Rules (red box w/Elmore art - mid 1980's)
1012B Set 2: Expert Rules (dark blue box w/Elmore art - mid 1980's)
1013 Set 3: Companion Set
1021 Set 4: Master Rules
1017 Set 5: Immortals Rules
1073 Dragon's Den Adventure Pack
1076 Goblin's Lair Adventure Pack
1081 Haunted Tower Adventure Pack
1082 Wrath of the Immortals
1094 Champions of Mystara
1106 The Classic D&D Game

Basic D&D : Non-Boxed Rules and Accessories
1071 The D&D Rules Cyclopedia
2014 Basic Rulebook (from boxed set 1011A, sold separately)
2015 Expert Rulebook (from boxed set 1012A, sold separately)
9037A D&D Character Record Sheets (original pink version)
9037B D&D Character Record Sheets (1980 blue cover version)
9308 DDREF1 D&D Character Record Sheets (ca. 1991)
9363 Character and Monster Assortment Pack
9437 DMR1 Dungeon Master Screen
9438 DMR2 Creature Catalog
9403 TM1 The Western Countries Trail Map
9404 TM2 The Eastern Countries Trail Map
9372 AC1010 Poor Wizard's Almanac
9441 AC1011 Poor Wizard's Almanac II

Basic D&D : AC Series

9100 AC1 The Shady Dragon Inn
9099 AC2 Combat Shield & Mini-Adventure
9121 AC3 The Kidnapping of Princess Arelina (Dragon Tiles I)
9116 AC4 The Book of Marvelous Magic
9037C AC5 Player Character Record Sheets (1984, brown cover)
9037D AC6 Player Character Record Sheets (1985, pink cover)
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Basic D&D : AC Series (continued)

9156 AC7 Master Player Screen
9145 AC8 The Revenge of Rusak (Dragon Tiles II)
9173 AC9 Creature Catalogue
9211 AC10 The Bestiary of Dragons and Giants
9220 AC11 The Book of Wondrous Inventions

Basic D&D : Gazetteer Series

1037 Dawn of the Emperors (Boxed Set)
9193 GAZ1 The Grand Duchy of Karameikos
9194 GAZ2 The Emirates of Ylaruam
9208 GAZ3 The Principalities of Glantri
9215 GAZ4 The Kingdom of Ierendi
9223 GAZ5 The Elves of Alfheim
9227 GAZ6 The Dwarves of Rockhome
9230 GAZ7 The Northern Reaches
9232 GAZ8 The Five Shires
9236 GAZ9 The Minrothad Guilds
9241 GAZ10 The Orcs of Thar
9250 GAZ11 The Republic of Darokin
9246 GAZ12 The Golden Khan of Ethengar

Basic D&D : Creature Crucible Series

9254 PC1 Tall Tales of the Wee Folk
9255 PC2 Top Ballista
9277 PC3 The Sea People
9368 PC4 Night Howlers

Basic D&D : Hollow World Series

1054 Hollow World (Boxed Set)
9303 HWA1 Nightwail
9310 HWA2 Nightrage
9311 HWA3 Nightstorm
9378 HWQ1 The Milenian Scepter
9332 HWR1 Sons of Azca
9339 HWR2 Kingdom of Nithia
9384 HWR3 The Milenian Empire

Basic D&D Modules : B Series

9023A B1 In Search of the Unknown (pastel green cover)
9023B B1 In Search of the Unknown (brown cover)
9034 B2 Keep on the Borderlands
9044A B3 Palace of the Silver Princess (orange cover)
9044B B3 Palace of the Silver Princess (green cover)
9049 B4 The Lost City
9078 B5 Horror on the Hill
9086 B6 The Veiled Society
9115 B7 Rahasia
9106 B8 Journey to the Rock
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Basic D&D Modules : B Series (continued)

9190 B1-9 In Search of Adventure
9149 B10 Night's Dark Terror
9260 B11 King's Festival
9261 B12 Queen's Harvest
9097 Bsolo Ghost of Lion Castle

Basic D&D Modules : X Series

9043A X1 Isle of Dread (blue cover)
9043B X1 Isle of Dread (orange cover)
9051 X2 Castle Amber
9056 X3 Curse of Xanathon
9068 X4 Master of the Desert Nomads
9069 X5 Temple of Death
9081 X6 Quagmire!
9079 X7 The War Rafts of Kron
9127 X8 Drums on Fire Mountain
9129 X9 The Savage Coast
9160 X10 Red Arrow, Black Shield
9165 X11 Saga of the Shadow Lord
9188 X12 Skarda's Mirror
9218 X13 Crown of Ancient Glory
9114 XL1 Quest for the Heartstone
9082 XS1 Lathan's Gold
9157 XS2 Thunderdelve Mountain

Basic D&D Modules : CM Series

9117 CM1 Test of the Warlords
9118 CM2 Death's Ride
9119 CM3 Sabre River
9128 CM4 Earthshaker
9154 CM5 Mystery of the Snow Pearls
9158 CM6 Where Chaos Reigns
9166 CM7 The Tree of Life
9192 CM8 The Endless Stair
9210 CM9 Legacy of Blood

Basic D&D Modules : DA Series

9172 DA1 Adventures in Blackmoor
9175 DA2 Temple of the Frog
9191 DA3 City of the Gods
9205 DA4 The Duchy of Ten

Basic D&D Modules : DDA Series

9284 DDA1 Arena of Thyatis
9296 DDA2 Legions of Thyatis
9271 DDA3 Eye of Traldar
9272 DDA4 The Dymrak Dread
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Basic D&D Modules : M Series

9159 M1 Into the Maelstrom
9148 M2 Vengeance of Alphaks
9174 M3 Twilight Calling
9204 M4 Five Coins for a Kingdom
9214 M5 Talons of Night
9067 Msolo1 Blizzard Pass
9060 Msolo2 Maze of the Riddling Minotaur

Basic D&D Modules : IM Series

9171 IM1 The Immortal Storm
9189 IM2 The Wrath of Olympus
9207 IM3 The Best of Intentions

Basic D&D Modules : O Series

9050 O1 the Gem and the Staff
9108 O2 Blade of Vengeance

Basic D&D Modules : (ThunderRift )Series

9342 Quest for the Silver Sword
9350 Assault on Raven's Ruin
9357 Thunder Rift
9387 Sword and Shield
9434 The Knight of Newts
9435 Rage of the Rakasta
9436 In the Phantom's Wake

AD&D 1st Edition Core Products : Rulebooks

2010A Player's Handbook (original idol cover)
2010B Player's Handbook (revised "orange spine" cover)
2011A Dungeon Master's Guide (original cover)
2011B Dungeon Master's Guide (revised "orange spine" cover)
2017 Unearthed Arcana
2018 Oriental Adventures
2019 Dungeoneers Survival Guide
2019S Dungeoneers Survival Guide / Dark and Hidden Ways set
2020 Wilderness Survival Guide
2020S Wilderness Survival Guide / Wild Things set
2022 Manual of the Planes

AD&D 1st Edition Core Products : Accessories

9293 Magic1 The Magic Encyclopedia, Volume One
9421 Magic2 The Magic Encyclopedia, Volume Two
1038 Mertwig's Maze Gamefolio
9234 AD&D Dungeon Master's Design Kit
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AD&D 1st Edition Core Products : Boxed Sets

1019 Battlesystem boxed set
11549 Silver Anniversary Collector's Set

AD&D 1st Edition Core Products : Monster Books

2009A Monster Manual (original cover)
2009B Monster Manual (revised cover - orange spine)
2012 Fiend Folio
2013A Dieties & Demigods (with Cthulhu)
2013B Dieties & Demigods (without Cthulhu)
2013C Legends & Lore (orange spine)
2016 Monster Manual II

AD&D 1st Edition Miscellaneous

9029 Permanent Character Folder
9030 Non-Player Character Record Sheets
9031 The Rogues Gallery (1980 version)
9036 Dungeon Master's Adventure Log
9048 Dungeon Geomorphs
9221 DQ1 The Shattered Statue
9104 MV1 Midnight on Dagger Alley
9225 OP1 Tales of the Outer Planes
9183 RS1 Red Sonja Unconquered

AD&D 1st Edition Modules : A Series

9039 A1 Slave Pits of the Undercity
9040 A2 Secret of the Slaver's Stockade
9041 A3 Assault on the Aerie of the Slave Lords
9042 A4 In the Dungeons of the Slave Lords
9167 A1-4 Scourge of the Slave Lords

AD&D 1st Edition Modules : C Series

9032A C1 Lost Tamoachan
9032B C1 The Hidden Shrine of Tamoachan (pastel cover)
9032C C1 Hidden Shrine of Tamoachan (brown cover)
9038A C2 The Ghost Tower of Inverness (light green cover)
9038B C2 The Ghost Tower of Inverness (red cover)
9110 C3 The Lost Island of Castanamir
9107 C4 To Find a King
9109 C5 The Bane of Llywelyn
9206 C6 The Official RPGA Tournament Handbook

AD&D 1st Edition Modules : Conan Series

9123 CB1 Conan Unchained!
9124 CB2 Conan - Against Darkness

Page 5



TSR
Code

Sub-
Code

Title Hard-
copy

Copy PDF

AD&D 1st Edition Modules : EX Series

9072 EX1 Dungeonland
9073 EX2 The Land Beyond the Magic Mirror

AD&D 1st Edition Modules : GDQ Series

9016 G1 G1: Steading of the Hill Giant Chief
9017 G2 G2: Glacial Rift of the Frost Giant Jarl
9018 G3 G3: Hall of the Fire Giant King
9058 G1-3 G123: Against the Giants
9019 D1 D1: Descent into the Depths of the Earth
9020 D2 D2: Shrine of the Kuo-Toa
9059 D1-2 D1-2: Descent into the Depths of the Earth
9021A D3 D3: Vault of the Drow (pastel)
9021B D3 D3: Vault of the Drow (blue)
9035 Q1 Q1: Queen of the Demonweb Pits
9179 GDQ1-7 GDQ1-7: Queen of the Spiders

AD&D 1st Edition Modules : H Series

9122 H1 Bloodstone Pass
9168 H2 The Mines of Bloodstone
9200 H3 The Bloodstone Wars
9228 H4 The Throne of Bloodstone

AD&D 1st Edition Modules : I Series

9046 I1 Dwellers of the Forbidden City
9055 I2 Tomb of the Lizard King
9052 I3 Pharoah
9053 I4 Oasis of the White Palm
9054 I5 Lost Tomb of Martek
9199 I3-5 The Desert of Desolation
9075 I6 Ravenloft
9152 I7 Baltron's Beacon
9169 I8 Ravager of Time
9178 I9 Day of Al'Akbar
9181 I10 Ravenloft II: The House on Gryphon Hill
9187 I11 Needle
9201 I12 Egg of the Phoenix
9202 I13 Adventure Pack I
9226 I14 Swords of the Iron Legion

AD&D 1st Edition Modules : N Series

9063 N1 Against the Cult of the Reptile God
9084 N2 The Forest Oracle
9163 N3 Destiny of Kings
9185 N4 Treasure Hunt
9212 N5 Under Illefarn
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AD&D 1st Edition Modules : L Series

9045 L1 The Secret of Bone Hill
9057 L2 The Assassin's Knot

AD&D 1st Edition Modules : R Series

6060 R1 To the Aid of Falx
6061 R2 Investigation of Hydell
6062 R3 The Egg of the Phoenix
6063 R4 Doc's Island

AD&D 1st Edition Modules : REF Series

9024 REF1 AD&D DM's Screen (1st Edition - original)
9028 REF2 Player Character Record Sheets
9177 REF3 The Book of Lairs
9198 REF4 The Book of Lairs II
9240 REF5 Lords of Darkness

AD&D 1st Edition Modules : RPGA Series

6064 RPGA1 Rahasia
6065 RPGA2 Black Opal Eye
6066 RPGA3 Forgotten King
6067 RPGA4 The Elixir of Life

AD&D 1st Edition Modules : S Series

9022A S1 Tomb of Horrors (pastel cover)
9022B S1 Tomb of Horrors (green cover)
9027A S2 White Plume Mountain (pastel cover)
9027B S2 White Plume Mountain (orange cover)
9033 S3 Expedition to the Barrier Peaks
9061 S4 The Lost Caverns of Tsojcanth
9209 S1-4 Realms of Horror

AD&D 1st Edition Modules : T Series

9026A T1 Village of Hommlet (pastel cover)
9026B T1 Village of Hommlet (green cover)
9147 T1-4 Temple of Elemental Evil

AD&D 1st Edition Modules : UK Series

9066 UK1 Beyond the Crystal Cave
9101 UK2 The Sentinel
9111 UK3 The Gauntlet
9120 UK4 When a Star Falls
9125 UK5 Eye of the Serpent
9126 UK6 All That Glitters...
9151 UK7 Dark Clouds Gather
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AD&D 1st Edition Modules : U Series

9062 U1 Sinister Secret of Saltmarsh
9064 U2 Danger at Dunwater
9076 U3 Final Enemy

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Rulebooks

2100 Dungeon Master's Guide (original cover)
2101 Player's Handbook (original printing)
2121 Tome of Magic (hardcover)
2121S Tome of Magic (softcover)
2138 Book of Artifacts (hardcover)
2138S Book of Artifacts (softcover)
2159 Player's Handbook (black "revised" printing)
2160 Dungeon Master Guide (black "revised" printing)

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Boxed Sets

1134 Introduction to AD&D (2nd Ed.) with audio CD (small box)
1135 Introduction to AD&D (2nd Ed.) with audio CD (large box)

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Fast Play Game

11331 Wrath of the Minotaur
11373 Eye of the Wyvern
11450 Dungeons & Dragons® Game

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Optional Core Rules

2156 DM's Option: High-Level Campaigns (hardcover)
2156S DM's Option: High-Level Campaigns (softcover)
2149 Player's Option: Combat & Tactics (hardcover)
2149S Player's Option: Combat & Tactics (softcover)
2154 Player's Option: Skills & Powers (hardcover)
2154S Player's Option: Skills & Powers (softcover)
2163 Player's Option: Spells & Magic (hardcover)
2163S Player's Option: Spells & Magic (softcover)
11383 Campaign Option: Council of Wyrms

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : DM Reference Guide

2112 DMRG1 Campaign Source Book & Catacomb Guide
2114 DMRG2 Castle Guide
2123 DMRG3 Arms and Equipment Guide
2128 DMRG4 Monster Mythology
2133 DMRG5 Creative Campaigning
2144 DMRG6 Complete Book of Villains
2151 The Complete Book of Necromancers
2164 Sages and Specialists
2170 Of Ships and the Sea
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AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Player Reference Guide

2110 PHBR1 PHBR1: The Complete Fighter's Handbook
2111 PHBR2 PHBR2: The Complete Thief's Handbook
2113 PHBR3 PHBR3: The Complete Priest's Handbook
2115 PHBR4 PHBR4: The Complete Wizard's Handbook
2117 PHBR5 PHBR5: The Complete Psionics Handbook
2124 PHBR6 PHBR6: The Complete Book of Dwarves
2127 PHBR7 PHBR7: The Complete Bard's Handbook
2131 PHBR8 PHBR8: The Complete Book of Elves
2134 PHBR9 PHBR9: The Complete Book of Gnomes & Halflings
2135 PHBR10 PHBR10: The Complete Book of Humanoids
2136 PHBR11 PHBR11: The Complete Ranger's Handbook
2147 The Complete Paladin's Handbook
2148 The Complete Barbarian's Handbook
2150 The Complete Druid's Handbook
2155 The Complete Ninja's Handbook

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Encyclopedia Magicas

2141A Encyclopedia Magica, Volume I (faux leather cover)
2141B Encyclopedia Magica, Volume I (smooth cover)
2152A Encyclopedia Magica, Volume II (faux leather cover)
2152B Encyclopedia Magica, Volume II (smooth cover)
2157A Encyclopedia Magica, Volume III (faux leather cover)
2157B Encyclopedia Magica, Volume III (smooth cover)
2161A Encyclopedia Magica, Volume IV (faux leather cover)
2161B Encyclopedia Magica, Volume IV (smooth cover)

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Wizard Spell Compendium

2165 Wizard's Spell Compendium, Volume One
2168 Wizard's Spell Compendium, Volume Two
2175 Wizard's Spell Compendium, Volume Three
2177 Wizard's Spell Compendium, Volume Four

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Priest Spell Compendium

11359 Priest's Spell Compendium, Volume One
11421 Priest's Spell Compendium, Volume Two
11611 Priest's Spell Compendium, Volume Three

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Hist. Reference Sourcebook

9322 HR1 Vikings Campaign
9323 HR2 Charlemagne's Paladins
9376 HR3 Celts Campaign
9370 HR4 A Mighty Fortress Campaign
9425 HR5 The Glory of Rome Campaign
9408 HR6 Age of Heroes
9469 HR7 The Crusades
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AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Player Packs

1112 Fighter's Player Pack
1113 Wizard's Player Pack
1114 Priest's Player Pack
1115 Thief's Player Pack

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Screens

9263 Dungeon Master's Screen (w/module "Terrible Trouble at Tragidor")
9504 Dungeon Master Screen & Master Index
9457 Fighter's Screen
9462 Priest's Screen
9463 Thief's Screen
9468 Wizard's Screen

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Mass Combat Rules

9266 Battlesystem Miniatures Rules
9335 Battlesystem: Skirmishes

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Sites Series

9464 City Sites
9479 Castle Sites
9482 Country Sites

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Card Deck Accessories

9356 CR1 Wizard Spell Cards
9362 CR2 Priest Spell Cards
1090 Cardmaster Adventure Design Deck
9407 Deck of Encounters, set 1
9443 Deck of Encounters, set 2
9423 Deck of Magical Items
9458 Deck of Psionic Powers

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Computer Accessories

2167 AD&D CD-ROM: Core Rules, Version 1.0
2176 AD&D CD-ROM: Core Rules, Version 2.0
11543 AD&D CD-ROM: Core Rules 2.0 Expansion

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Art Books

8441 The Worlds of TSR (Hardcover)
8441P The Worlds of TSR (Softcover)
8443 The Art of the Advanced Dungeons & Dragons Game
8444 The Art of Dragon Magazine
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AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Miscellaneous

9353 GR1 Strongholds Fold-Ups
9365 GR2 Dungeons of Mystery Fold-Ups
9377 GR3 Treasure Maps
1067 1991 Factory Trading Card Set

1992 Factory Trading Card Set
1993 Factory Trading Card Set

9380 REF6 Rogues Gallery
9426 Treasure Chest Accessory
9506 Chronomancer
9507 Shaman
9515 Den of Thieves
9518 Treasure Tales
9532 World Builder's Guidebook
9556 Dungeon Builder's Guidebook
9549 College of Wizardry
11326 The Vortex of Madness
11361 Warriors of Heaven
11431 Guide to Hell
8118 Snarfquest anthology

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Monster Books

2108 Legends & Lore
2140A Monstrous Manual (white cover)
2140B Monstrous Manual (black cover)
2145 Monstrous Compendium, 1994 Annual, volume 1
2158 Monstrous Compendium, 1995 Annual, volume 2
2166 Monstrous Compendium, 1996 Annual, volume 3
2173 Monstrous Compendium, 1997 Annual, volume 4

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Monstrous Compendium

2102 MC1 Volume I (w/binder #1)
2103 MC2 Volume II
2104 MC3 Forgotten Realms Appendix I
2105 MC4 Dragonlance Appendix (w/binder #2)
2107 MC5 Greyhawk Appendix
2116 MC6 Kara-Tur Appendix
2109 MC7 Spelljammer Appendix I
2118 MC8 Outer Planes Appendix
2119 MC9 Spelljammer Appendix II
2122 MC10 Ravenloft Appendix I
2125 MC11 Forgotten Realms Appendix II
2405 MC12 Dark Sun Appendix I - Terrors of the Desert
2129 MC13 Al-Qadim Appendix
2132 MC14 Fiend Folio Appendix
2139 MC: Ravenloft Appendix II: Children of the Night
2153 MC: Ravenloft Appendix III
2162 MC: Ravenloft Appendices I and II
2433 MC: Dark Sun Appendix II - Terrors Beyond Tyr
2501 MC: Mystara Appendix
2602 MC: Planescape I
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AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Monstrous Compendium(cont.)

2613 MC: Planescape II
2635 MC: Planescape III

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Products : Monstrous Arcana
9521 I, Tyrant
9522 Eye of Pain
9530 Eye of Doom
9536 Eye to Eye
9539 The Sea Devils
9542 Evil Tide
9550 Night of the Shark
9560 Sea of Blood
9569 The Illithiad
9570 A Darkness Gathering
9571 Masters of Eternal Night
9572 Dawn of the Overmind

AD&D 2nd Edition Adventures : Boxed Sets

1056 Castles
1089 Dragon Mountain
1107 Council of Wyrms
1125 Night Below
1143 Tale of the Comet
1145 The Rod of Seven Parts
1162 Return to the Tomb of Horrors

AD&D 2nd Edition Adventures : Character Challenge Series

9330 HHQ1 Fighter's Challenge
9359 HHQ2 Wizard's Challenge
9420 HHQ3 Thief's Challenge
9429 HHQ4 Cleric's Challenge
9427 Fighter's Challenge II
9454 Wizard's Challenge II
9478 Thief's Challenge II: Beacon Pointe
9483 Cleric's Challenge II

AD&D 2nd Edition Adventures : Diablo 2

11548 Diablo II Adventure Game
11612 Diablo II: The Awakening

AD&D 2nd Edition Core Adventures : Jakandor Series

9511 Jakandor, Island of War
9512 Jakandor, Isle of Destiny
9472 Jakandor, Land of Legend
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AD&D 2nd Edition Adventures : Dungeon® Anthologies

11376 Road to Danger
11444 Dungeons of Despair

AD&D 2nd Edition Adventures : Miscellaneous

9422 GA1 The Murky Deep
9424 GA2 Swamplight
9428 GA3 Tales of Enchantment
9448 Temple, Tower & Tomb
9471 The Dancing Hut of Baba Yaga
9503 Labyrinth of Madness
9508 The Silver Key
9533 The Gates of Firestorm Peak
9534 A Hero's Tale
9568 Moonlight Madness
9573 The Lost Shrine of Bundushatur
9586 A Paladin in Hell
11325 The Shattered Circle
11347 Axe of the Dwarvish Lords
11377 Destiny of Kings (revised)
11392 Reverse Dungeon
11442 Bastion of Faith
11445 RPGA®: TSR Jam 1999
11614 The Apocalypse Stone
11662 Die Vecna Die!

Al-Qadim : Boxed Sets

1077 Land of Fate (Al-Qadim Campaign Setting)
1091 City of Delights
9366 ALQ1 Golden Voyages
9431 ALQ2 Assassin Mountain
9432 ALQ3 A Dozen and One Adventures
9433 ALQ4 Secrets of the Lamp
9440 Ruined Kingdoms
9449 Corsairs of the Great Sea
9459 Caravans
9467 Cities of Bone

Al-Qadim : Accessories & Adventures

2146 CGR3 The Complete Sha'ir's Handbook
2126 Arabian Adventures
9584 Reunion (adventure module)

Birthright : Boxed Sets

3100 Birthright Campaign Setting
3103 Cities of the Sun
3121 The Rjurik Highlands
3129 Havens of the Great Bay
3134 Naval Battle Rules: the Seas of Cerilia
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Birthright : Domain SourceBooks

3104 Player's Secrets of Roesone
3105 Player's Secrets of Endier
3106 Player's Secrets of Medoere
3107 Player's Secrets of Tournen
3108 Player's Secrets of Ilien
3109 Player's Secrets of Talinie
3111 Player's Secrets of Ariya
3119 Player's Secrets of Binsada
3120 Player's Secrets of Baruk-Azhik
3122 Player's Secrets of Halskapa
3123 Player's Secrets of Khourane
3124 Player's Secrets of Tuarhievel
3127 Player's Secrets of Stjordvik

Birthright : Modules & Accessories

3101 Blood Enemies: Abominations of Cerilia
3102 Sword and Crown
3110 Warlock of the Stonecrowns
3117 Book of Magecraft
3118 The Sword of Roele
3125 Legend of the Hero-Kings
3126 The Book of Priestcraft
3142 King of the Giantdowns
3147 Tribes of the Heartless Waste

Dark Sun : Boxed Sets

2400 Dark Sun Campaign Setting (original)
2418 The Ivory Triangle
2432 City by the Silt Sea
2438 Dark Sun Campaign Setting (revised)

Dark Sun : Accessories

2419 CGR2 The Complete Gladiator's Handbook
2404 DSR1 Slave Tribes
2407 DSR2 Dune Trader
2411 DSR3 The Veiled Alliance
2413 DSR4 Valley of Dust and Fire
2420 DSS1 City-State of Tyr
2422 DSS2 Earth, Air, Fire, and Water
2423 DSS3 Elves of Athas
2408 Dragon Kings hardback
2431 The Will and the Way
2437 Thri-Kreen of Athas
2439 Windriders of the Jagged Cliffs
2441 Beyond the Prism Pentad
2444 Mind Lords of the Last Sea
2445 Defilers and Preservers: The Wizards of Athas
2446 Psionic Artifacts of Athas
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Dark Sun FlipBook Modules : Miscellaneous

2430 Forest Maker

Dark Sun FlipBook Modules : Freedom Series

2401 DS1 Freedom
2406 DSQ1 Road to Urik
2410 DSQ2 Arcane Shadows
2412 DSQ3 Asticlian Gambit
2416 DSE1 Dragon's Crown

Dark Sun FlipBook Modules : Black Flame Series

2417 DSM1 Black Flames
2421 DSM2 Merchant House of Amketch
2424 DSM3 Marauders of Nibenay
2428 Black Spine

DragonLance : Boxed Sets

1050 Time of the Dragon
1074 Tales of the Lance
1086 Dwarven Kingdoms of Krynn

DragonLance : Accessories

2143 PG1 Player's Guide to the Dragonlance Campaign
1039 Dragonlance board game
1058 Mage Stones board game
2021 Dragonlance Adventures hardcover
8372 The History of Dragonlance
8446 Leaves From the Inn of the Last Home
21516 More Leaves From the Inn of the Last Home
8447A The Art of the Dragonlance Saga (1st printing)
8447B The Art of the Dragonlance Saga (2nd printing)
8448 Atlas of the Dragonlance World
8892 1992 Dragonlance Calendar
8895 1995 Dragonlance Calendar
8896 1996 Dragonlance Calendar
8897 1997 Dragonlance Calendar
8899 1999 Dragonlance Calendar

DragonLance Adventures : DL Series

9130 DL1 Dragons of Despair
9132 DL2 Dragons of Flame
9131 DL3 Dragons of Hope
9139 DL4 Dragons of Desolation
9135 DL5 Dragons of Mystery
9140 DL6 Dragons of Ice
9136 DL7 Dragons of Light
9141 DL8 Dragons of War
9137 DL9 Dragons of Deceit
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DragonLance Adventures : DL Series (continued)

9144 DL11 Dragons of Glory
9133 DL12 Dragons of Faith
9176 DL13 Dragons of Truth
9180 DL14 Dragons of Triumph
9231 DL15 Mists of Krynn
9237 DL16 World of Krynn
11350 Dragonlance Classic 15th Anniversary Edition

DragonLance Adventures : DLA Series

9275 DLA1 Dragon Dawn
9285 DLA2 Dragon Knight
9294 DLA3 Dragon's Rest

DragonLance Adventures : DLC Series

9291 DLC1 Dragonlance Classics, Volume I
9394 DLC2 Dragonlance Classics, Volume II
9453 DLC3 Dragonlance Classics, Volume III

DragonLance Adventures : DLE Series

9243 DLE1 In Search of Dragons
9244 DLE2 Dragon Magic
9245 DLE3 Dragon Keep

DragonLance Adventures : DLQ Series

9381 DLQ1 Knight's Sword
9382 DLQ2 Flint's Axe

DragonLance Adventures : DLR Series

9278 DLR1 Otherlands
9344 DLR2 Taladas: The Minotaurs
9383 DLR3 Unsung Heroes

DragonLance Adventures : DLS & DLT Series

9314 DLS1 New Beginnings
9319 DLS2 Treelords
9327 DLS3 Oak Lords
9334 DLS4 Wild Elves
9395 DLT1 New Tales: The Land Reborn
9396 DLT2 Dragonlance Book of Lairs

DragonLance The Fifth Age : Miscellaneous

1148 Fifth Age Campaign Set
1149 The Last Tower: The Legacy of Raistlin
1150 Heroes of Steel
9517 Heroes of Defiance
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DragonLance The Fifth Age : Miscellaneous (continued)

9543 Heroes of Sorcery
9546 Heroes of Hope
9551 Wings of Fury
9554 Citadel of Light
9564 The Bestiary
9565 Fate Deck
9565A Fate Deck (with "The Haunted Amulet" mini-adventure)
9565B Fate Deck (with "The Dwarven Crown" mini-adventure)
9565C Fate Deck (with "Death on the Deep" mini-adventure)
9565D Fate Deck (with "The Duntollik Run" mini-adventure)
9566 A Saga Companion
9588 Palanthas

DragonLance The Fifth Age : Chaos War Adventures

9587 Seeds of Chaos
11372 Chaos Spawn

DragonLance The Fifth Age : Battle Lines Series

11329 The Sylvan Veil
11396 Rise of the Titans

Forgotten Realms : Boxed Sets

1031 Forgotten Realms Campaign, 1st Edition
1040 City System boxed set
1044 The Great Khan Game
1060 Ruins of Undermountain I
1104 Ruins of Undermountain II
1083 Menzoberranzan
1084 The Ruins of Myth Drannor
1085 Forgotten Realms Campaign Setting, Revised Edition
1109 City of Splendors
1120 Ruins of Zhentil Keep
1121 Spellbound: Thay, Rasheman, & Aglarond
1142 The North
1159 Lands of Intrigue
9561 Empires of the Shining Sea

Forgotten Realms Modules : FA Series

9301 FA1 Halls of the High King
9341 FA2 Nightmare Keep

Forgotten Realms Modules : FR Series

9213 FR1 Waterdeep & The North
9217 FR2 Moonshae
9224 FR3 Empires of the Sands
9229 FR4 The Magister
9233 FR5 The Savage Frontier
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Forgotten Realms Modules : FR Series (continued)

9235 FR6 Dreams of the Red Wizards
9252 FR7 Hall of Heroes
9262 FR8 Cities of Mystery boxed set
9267 FR9 The Bloodstone Lands
9274 FR10 Old Empires
9300 FR11 Dwarves Deep
9324 FR12 The Horde Campaign
9320 FR13 Anauroch
9351 FR14 The Great Glacier
9373 FR15 Gold & Glory
9388 FR16 The Shining South

Forgotten Realms Modules : Maztica Series

1066 Maztica boxed set
9333 FMA1 Fires of Zatal
9340 FMA2 Endless Armies
9349 FMQ1 City of Gold

Forgotten Realms Modules : Empires Series

1055 The Horde boxed set
9281 FRA1 Storm Riders
9290 FRA2 Black Courser
9304 FRA3 Blood Charge

Forgotten Realms Modules : FRC Series

9238 FRC1 Ruins of Adventure
9239 FRC2 Curse of the Azure Bonds

Forgotten Realms Modules : Avatar Series

9247 FRE1 Shadowdale
9248 FRE2 Tantras
9249 FRE3 Waterdeep

Forgotten Realms Modules : FRQ Series

9354 FRQ1 Haunted Halls of Eveningstar
9369 FRQ2 Hordes of Dragonspear
9391 FRQ3 Doom of Daggerdale

Forgotten Realms Modules : Living City Series

8908 LC1 Gateway to Raven's Bluff
9282 LC2 Inside Raven's Bluff, The Living City
9316 LC3 Nightwatch in the Living City
9315 LC4 Port of Raven's Bluff
9575 The City of Ravens Bluff
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Forgotten Realms : Oriental Adventures / Kara-Tur Series

1032 Kara-Tur: The Eastern Realms boxed set
9307 FROA1 Ninja Wars
9164 OA1 Swords of the Daimyo
9186 OA2 Night of the Seven Swords
9195 OA3 Ochimo: The Spirit Warrior
9203 OA4 Blood of the Yakuza
9242 OA5 Mad Monkey vs. the Dragon Claw
9257 OA6 Ronin Challenge
9258 OA7 Test of the Samurai

Forgotten Realms Modules : Undermountain Dungeon Crawl

9519 The Lost Level
9528 Maddgoth's Castle
9538 Stardock
9562 Hellgate Keep

Forgotten Realms Modules : Elminster’s Ecologies

1111 Elminster's Ecologies boxed set
9489 Elminster's Ecologies I: Battle of Bones
9490 Elminster's Ecologies II: High Moor

Forgotten Realms Modules : Arcane Age Series

1147 Netheril: Empire of Magic boxed set
1165 Cormanthyr: Empire of Elves
9540 How the Mighty Are Fallen
9558 The Fall of Myth Drannor

Forgotten Realms Modules : Underwater Series

11393 Sea of Fallen Stars
11405 The Wyrmskull Throne

Forgotten Realms Modules : Marco Volo Series

9444 Departure
9450 Journey
9455 Arrival

Forgotten Realms Modules : Sword of the Dales Series

9484 The Sword of the Dales
9485 The Secret of Spiderhaunt
9488 The Return of Randal Morn

Forgotten Realms Modules : Volo’s Guide Series

9379 Volo's Guide to Waterdeep
9393 Volo's Guide to the North
9460 Volo's Guide to the Sword Coast
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Forgotten Realms Modules : Volo’s Guide Series (continued)

9486 Volo's Guide to Cormyr
9524 Volo's Guide to the Dalelands
9535 Volo's Guide to All Things Magical
11626 Volo's Guide to Baldur's Gate II

Forgotten Realms Modules : Sourcebooks

2106 Forgotten Realms Adventures
2142 PG2 PG2: Player's Guide to the Forgotten Realms
9297 FOR1 Draconomicon
9326 FOR2 Drow of the Underdark
9346 FOR3 Pirates of the Fallen Stars
9390 FOR4 Code of the Harpers
9430 FOR5 Elves of Evermeet
9475 FOR6 The Seven Sisters
9487 FOR7 Giantcraft
9491 FOR8 Pages from the Mages
9492 FOR9 Wizards and Rogues of the Realms
9509 FOR10 Warriors and Priests of the Realms
9547 FOR11 Cult of the Dragon
11316 FOR12 Demihumans of the Realms
11430 FOR13 Secrets of the Magister
9516 Faiths & Avatars
9525 Heroes' Lorebook
9552 Villains' Lorebook
9563 Powers & Pantheons
9585 Demihuman Deities
9545 Prayers From the Faithful
11509 Drizzt Do'Urden's Guide to the Underdark

Forgotten Realms Modules : Trail Maps

9401 TM4 Waterdeep Trailmap
9402 TM5 Kara-Tur Trailmap

Forgotten Realms Modules : Miscellaneous

9389 FRM1 The Jungles of Chult
9392 FRS1 The Dalelands
8442 The Forgotten Realms Atlas
9358 Aurora's Whole Realms Catalogue
9410 Cormyr
9465 Forgotten Realms Book of Lairs
9474 The Moonsea
9520 The Vilhon Reach
9531 Four From Cormyr
9544 Castle Spulzeer
9574 For Duty & Deity
9589 Calimport
11337 The Accursed Tower
11348 Skullport
11451 Forgotten Realms Interactive Atlas CD-ROM
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Forgotten Realms Modules : Miscellaneous (continued)

11622 Dungeon of Death
11627 Cloak & Dagger
11634 Into the Dragon's Lair

Greyhawk : Boxed Sets

1015 World of Greyhawk (boxed set version)
1043 The City of Greyhawk
1064 From the Ashes
1068 Greyhawk Wars

Greyhawk Modules : WG Series

9065 WG4 WG4: Forgotten Temple of Tharizdun
9112 WG5 WG5: Mordenkainen's Fantastic Adventure
9153 WG6 WG6: Isle of the Ape
9222 WG7 WG7: Castle Greyhawk
9253 WG8 WG8: Fate of Istus
9251 WG9 WG9: Gargoyle
9265 WG10 WG10: Child's Play
9269 WG11 WG11: Puppets
9270 WG12 WG12: Vale of the Mage

Greyhawk Modules : WGA Series

9279 WGA1 WGA1: Falcon's Revenge
9289 WGA2 WGA2: Falconmaster
9302 WGA3 WGA3: Flames of the Falcon
9309 WGA4 WGA4: Vecna Lives!

Greyhawk Modules : WGR Series

9292 WGR1 WGR1: Greyhawk Ruins
9360 WGR2 WGR2: Treasures of Greyhawk
9386 WGR3 WGR3: Rary the Traitor
9398 WGR4 WGR4: The Marklands
9399 WGR5 WGR5: Iuz the Evil
9405 WGR6 WGR6: The City of Skulls

Greyhawk Modules : WGS Series

9317 WGS1 WGS1: Five Shall be One
9337 WGS2 WGS2: Howl From the North

Greyhawk Modules :  Lost Tombs Series

9579 The Star Cairns
9580 Crypt of Lyzandred the Mad
9581 The Doomgrinder
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Greyhawk Modules : Silver Anniversary Series

11327 Return to the Keep on the Borderlands
11413 Against the Giants: The Liberation of Geoff
11434 Return to White Plume Mountain

Greyhawk Modules : Miscellaneous

9406 WGM1: Border Watch
9385 WGQ1: Patriots of Ulek
2023 Greyhawk Adventures hardcover
9025 World of Greyhawk Folio
9576 Return of the Eight
9577 The Adventure Begins
9578 Greyhawk Player's Guide
11374 The Scarlet Brotherhood
11621 Slavers

Lankhmar : Boxed Sets

1144 Lankhmar Rules & Campaign Setting

Lankhmar : Accessories

9162 Lankhmar: City of Adventure (1st Ed.)
2137 Lankhmar: City of Adventure (2nd Ed.)
9461 Rogues in Lankhmar
9470 Cutthroats of Lankhmar

Lankhmar : Modules

9150 CA1 Swords of the Undercity
9170 CA2 Swords of Deceit
9276 LNA1 Thieves of Lankhmar
9305 LNA2 Nehwon
9318 LNA3 Prince of Lankhmar
9371 LNQ1 Slayers of Lankhmar
9295 LNR1 Wonders of Lankhmar
9329 LNR2 Tales of Lankhmar
9481 Avengers in Lankhmar

Mystara : Boxed Sets

1105 First Quest - Intro to AD&D
2500 Karameikos: Kingdom of Adventure
2511 Glantri: Kingdom of Magic
2504 Red Steel Campaign Expansion boxed set
9500 Red Steel - Savage Baronies Accessory

Mystara : Modules

2502 Hail the Heroes
2509 Night of the Vampire
2513 Mark of Amber
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Mystara : Accessories

2506 Poor Wizard's Almanac III
2517 Joshuan's Almanac
2510 Player's Survival Kit
2512 Dungeon Master's Survival Kit

Planescape : Boxed Sets

2600 Planescape Campaign Setting
2603 Planes of Chaos
2607 Planes of Law
2615 Planes of Conflict
2610 Player's Primer to the Outlands
2621 Hellbound: The Blood War

Planescape : Accessories

2609 In The Cage: A Guide to Sigil
2611 The Factol's Manifesto
2620 The Planewalker's Handbook
2623 On Hallowed Ground
2624 Uncaged: Faces of Sigil
2625 A Guide to the Astral Plane
2630 Faces of Evil: the Fiends
2633 A Guide to the Ethereal Plane
2634 The Inner Planes

Planescape : Modules

2601 The Eternal Boundary
2604 The Well of Worlds
2605 In the Abyss
2606 The Deva Spark
2608 Fires of Dis
2614 Harbinger House
2619 Something Wild
2626 Doors to the Unknown
2628 The Great Modron March
2629 Faction War
2631 Dead Gods
2632 Tales From the Infinite Staircase

Ravenloft : Boxed Sets

1053 Ravenloft Campaign Setting, 1st Ed. ("Realm of Terror")
1079 Forbidden Lore
1088 Castles Forlorn
1103 Masque of the Red Death Campaign Setting
1108 Ravenloft Campaign Setting, 2nd Ed.
1124 The Nightmare Lands
1141 Bleak House
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Ravenloft : Van Richten’s Guides

9345 RR3 Van Richten's Guide to Vampires
9355 RR5 Van Richten's Guide to Ghosts
9412 RR6 Van Richten's Guide to the Lich (RS1)
9416 RR7 Van Richten's Guide to Werebeasts
9417 Van Richten's Guide to the Created
9451 Van Richten's Guide to the Ancient Dead
9477 Van Richten's Guide to Fiends
9496 Van Richten's Guide to the Vistani
11447 Van Richten's Monster Hunter's Compendium, Volume One
11507 Van Richten's Monster Hunter's Compendium, Volume Two
11613 Van Richten's Monster Hunter's Compendium, Volume Three

Ravenloft : Children of the Night

9513 Vampires
9555 Ghosts
9583 Werebeasts
11360 The Created

Ravenloft : RA Series

9298 RA1 Feast of Goblyns
9321 RA2 Ship of Horrors
9338 RA3 Touch of Death

Ravenloft : RM Series

9413 RM1 Roots of Evil
9414 RM2 The Created
9415 RM3 Web of Illusion
9418 RM4 House of Strahd
9419 RM5 Dark of the Moon

Ravenloft : RQ Series

9352 RQ1 Night of the Walking Dead
9364 RQ2 Thoughts of Darkness
9375 RQ3 From the Shadows

Ravenloft : Grim Harvest Trilogy

9523 Death Unchained
9526 Death Ascendant
1146 Requiem: The Grim Harvest

Ravenloft : Miscellaneous

9439 RE1 Adam's Wrath
9331 RR1 Darklords
9336 RR2 Book of Crypts
9348 RR4 Islands of Terror
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Ravenloft : Miscellaneous (continued)

1163 The Shadow Rift
2174 Domains of Dread
9452 The Awakening
9456 Hour of the Knife
9466 Howls in the Night
9476 When Black Roses Bloom
9493 Circle of Darkness
9494 A Light in the Belfry
9495 Chilling Tales
9497 The Evil Eye
9498 The Gothic Earth Gazetteer
9499 Neither Man Nor Beast
9510 Forged of Darkness
9529 A Guide to Transylvania
9537 The Forgotten Terror
9541 Servants of Darkness
9559 Champions of the Mists
9582 Vecna Reborn
11382 Carnival

Spelljammer : Boxed Sets

1049 AD&D Adventures In Space
1065 Legend of the Spelljammer
1072 War Captain's Companion
1087 The Astromundi Cluster

Spelljammer : Accessories

2130 CGR1 The Complete Spacefarer's Handbook
9313 SJR3 DM's Reference Screen

Spelljammer : Modules

9273 SJA1 Wildspace
9286 SJA2 Skull & Crossbows
9299 SJA3 Crystal Spheres
9325 SJA4 Under the Dark Fist
9347 SJQ1 The Heart of the Enemy
9280 SJR1 Lost Ships
9312 SJR2 Realmspace
9328 SJR4 Practical Planetology
9361 SJR5 Rock of Bral
9374 SJR6 Greyspace
9409 SJR7 Krynnspace
9411 SJR8 Space Lairs
9343 SJS1 Goblin's Return
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Third Edition : Core Rulebooks

11550 Player's Handbook
11551 Dungeon Master's Guide
11552 Monster Manual

Third Edition : Boxed Sets

11641 D&D Adventure Game (in small box)
11951 D&D Adventure Game (in large box)

Third Edition : Character Guidebooks

11647 Hero Builder's Guidebook
11829 Sword & Fist: A Guidebook to Fighters & Monk
11835 Psionics Handbook
11840 Defenders of the Faith: A Guidebook to Clerics and Paladins
11845 Tome & Blood: A Guidebook to Wizards & Sorcerers

Third Edition : Campaign Accessories

11742 D&D Gazetteer
11743 Living Greyhawk Gazetteer
11836 Forgotten Realms Campaign Setting
11832 Monsters of Faerun

Third Edition : Accessories

11639 Dungeon Master Screen
11642 Character Sheets
11760 Diablo II: Diablerie
92035 d20 Dice & Fast-Play Rules
21751 The Making of Dungeons & Dragons: The Movie

Third Edition : Adventures

11640 The Sunless Citadel
11644 The Forge of Fury
11830 The Speaker in Dreams
11838 The Standing Stone
11847 Heart of Nightfang Spire
11831 Diablo II: To Hell & Back
11843 Return to the Temple of Elemental Evil
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1001A Dungeons & Dragons (with Geomorphs, 1977)
1001B Dungeons & Dragons (with module B1, 1978)
1001C Dungeons & Dragons (with module B2, 1979)
1011A Set 1: Basic Rules (magenta box w/Otus art - early 1980's)
1011B Set 1: Basic Rules (red box w/Elmore art - mid 1980's)
1012A Set 2: Expert Rules (light blue box w/Otus art - early 1980's)
1012B Set 2: Expert Rules (dark blue box w/Elmore art - mid 1980's)
1013 Set 3: Companion Set
1015 World of Greyhawk (boxed set version)
1017 Set 5: Immortals Rules
1019 Battlesystem boxed set
1021 Set 4: Master Rules
1031 Forgotten Realms Campaign, 1st Edition
1032 Kara-Tur: The Eastern Realms boxed set
1037 Dawn of the Emperors (Boxed Set)
1038 Mertwig's Maze Gamefolio
1039 Dragonlance board game
1040 City System boxed set
1043 The City of Greyhawk
1044 The Great Khan Game
1049 AD&D Adventures In Space
1050 Time of the Dragon
1053 Ravenloft Campaign Setting, 1st Ed. ("Realm of Terror")
1054 Hollow World (Boxed Set)
1055 The Horde boxed set
1056 Castles
1058 Mage Stones board game
1060 Ruins of Undermountain I
1064 From the Ashes
1065 Legend of the Spelljammer
1066 Maztica boxed set
1067 1991 Factory Trading Card Set
1068 Greyhawk Wars
1071 The D&D Rules Cyclopedia
1072 War Captain's Companion
1073 Dragon's Den Adventure Pack
1074 Tales of the Lance
1076 Goblin's Lair Adventure Pack
1077 Land of Fate (Al-Qadim Campaign Setting)
1079 Forbidden Lore
1080 1992 Factory Trading Card Set
1081 Haunted Tower Adventure Pack
1082 Wrath of the Immortals
1083 Menzoberranzan
1084 The Ruins of Myth Drannor
1085 Forgotten Realms Campaign Setting, Revised Edition
1086 Dwarven Kingdoms of Krynn
1087 The Astromundi Cluster
1088 Castles Forlorn
1089 Dragon Mountain
1090 Cardmaster Adventure Design Deck
1091 City of Delights
1094 Champions of Mystara
1097 1993 Factory Trading Card Set
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1103 Masque of the Red Death Campaign Setting
1104 Ruins of Undermountain II
1105 First Quest - Intro to AD&D
1106 The Classic D&D Game
1107 Council of Wyrms
1108 Ravenloft Campaign Setting, 2nd Ed.
1109 City of Splendors
1111 Elminster's Ecologies boxed set
1112 Fighter's Player Pack
1113 Wizard's Player Pack
1114 Priest's Player Pack
1115 Thief's Player Pack
1120 Ruins of Zhentil Keep
1121 Spellbound: Thay, Rasheman, & Aglarond
1124 The Nightmare Lands
1125 Night Below
1134 Introduction to AD&D (2nd Ed.) with audio CD (small box)
1135 Introduction to AD&D (2nd Ed.) with audio CD (large box)
1141 Bleak House
1142 The North
1143 Tale of the Comet
1144 Lankhmar Rules & Campaign Setting
1145 The Rod of Seven Parts
1146 Requiem: The Grim Harvest
1147 Netheril: Empire of Magic boxed set
1148 Fifth Age Campaign Set
1149 The Last Tower: The Legacy of Raistlin
1150 Heroes of Steel
1159 Lands of Intrigue
1162 Return to the Tomb of Horrors
1163 The Shadow Rift
1165 Cormanthyr: Empire of Elves
2002A Original D&D boxed set (Dark-Brown Woodgrain Box)
2002B Original D&D boxed set (White Box)
2002C Original D&D boxed set (White "Collector's Edition" Box)
2003 Supplement I: Greyhawk
2004 Supplement II: Blackmoor
2005 Supplement III: Eldritch Wizardry
2006 Supplement IV: Gods, Demigods, and Heroes
2007 Swords & Spells
2008 Chainmail, 3rd Edition (black & white reprint)
2009A Monster Manual (original cover)
2009B Monster Manual (revised cover - orange spine)
2010A Player's Handbook (original idol cover)
2010B Player's Handbook (revised "orange spine" cover)
2011A Dungeon Master's Guide (original cover)
2011B Dungeon Master's Guide (revised "orange spine" cover)
2012 Fiend Folio
2013A Dieties & Demigods (with Cthulhu)
2013B Dieties & Demigods (without Cthulhu)
2013C Legends & Lore (orange spine)
2014 Basic Rulebook (from boxed set 1011A, sold separately)
2015 Expert Rulebook (from boxed set 1012A, sold separately)
2016 Monster Manual II
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2017 Unearthed Arcana
2018 Oriental Adventures
2019 Dungeoneers Survival Guide
2019S Dungeoneers Survival Guide / Dark and Hidden Ways set
2020 Wilderness Survival Guide
2020S Wilderness Survival Guide / Wild Things set
2021 Dragonlance Adventures hardcover
2022 Manual of the Planes
2023 Greyhawk Adventures hardcover
2100 Dungeon Master's Guide (original cover)
2101 Player's Handbook (original printing)
2102 MC1 Volume I (w/binder #1)
2103 MC2 Volume II
2104 MC3 Forgotten Realms Appendix I
2105 MC4 Dragonlance Appendix (w/binder #2)
2106 Forgotten Realms Adventures
2107 MC5 Greyhawk Appendix
2108 Legends & Lore
2109 MC7 Spelljammer Appendix I
2110 PHBR1 The Complete Fighter's Handbook
2111 PHBR2 The Complete Thief's Handbook
2112 DMRG1 Campaign Source Book & Catacomb Guide
2113 PHBR3 The Complete Priest's Handbook
2114 DMRG2 Castle Guide
2115 PHBR4 The Complete Wizard's Handbook
2116 MC6 Kara-Tur Appendix
2117 PHBR5 The Complete Psionics Handbook
2118 MC8 Outer Planes Appendix
2119 MC9 Spelljammer Appendix II
2121 Tome of Magic (hardcover)
2121S Tome of Magic (softcover)
2122 MC10 Ravenloft Appendix I
2123 DMRG3 Arms and Equipment Guide
2124 PHBR6 The Complete Book of Dwarves
2125 MC11 Forgotten Realms Appendix II
2126 Arabian Adventures
2127 PHBR7 The Complete Bard's Handbook
2128 DMRG4 Monster Mythology
2129 MC13 Al-Qadim Appendix
2130 CGR1 The Complete Spacefarer's Handbook
2131 PHBR8 The Complete Book of Elves
2132 MC14 Fiend Folio Appendix
2133 DMRG5 Creative Campaigning
2134 PHBR9 The Complete Book of Gnomes & Halflings
2135 PHBR10 The Complete Book of Humanoids
2136 PHBR11 The Complete Ranger's Handbook
2137 Lankhmar: City of Adventure (2nd Ed.)
2138 Book of Artifacts (hardcover)
2138S Book of Artifacts (softcover)
2139 MC: Ravenloft Appendix II: Children of the Night
2140A Monstrous Manual (white cover)
2140B Monstrous Manual (black cover)
2141A Encyclopedia Magica, Volume I (faux leather cover)
2141B Encyclopedia Magica, Volume I (smooth cover)
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2142 PG2 PG2: Player's Guide to the Forgotten Realms
2143 PG1 Player's Guide to the Dragonlance Campaign
2144 DMRG6 Complete Book of Villains
2145 Monstrous Compendium, 1994 Annual, volume 1
2146 CGR3 The Complete Sha'ir's Handbook
2147 The Complete Paladin's Handbook
2148 The Complete Barbarian's Handbook
2149 Player's Option: Combat & Tactics (hardcover)
2149S Player's Option: Combat & Tactics (softcover)
2150 The Complete Druid's Handbook
2151 The Complete Book of Necromancers
2152A Encyclopedia Magica, Volume II (faux leather cover)
2152B Encyclopedia Magica, Volume II (smooth cover)
2153 MC: Ravenloft Appendix III
2154 Player's Option: Skills & Powers (hardcover)
2154S Player's Option: Skills & Powers (softcover)
2155 The Complete Ninja's Handbook
2156 DM's Option: High-Level Campaigns (hardcover)
2156S DM's Option: High-Level Campaigns (softcover)
2157A Encyclopedia Magica, Volume III (faux leather cover)
2157B Encyclopedia Magica, Volume III (smooth cover)
2158 Monstrous Compendium, 1995 Annual, volume 2
2159 Player's Handbook (black "revised" printing)
2160 Dungeon Master Guide (black "revised" printing)
2161A Encyclopedia Magica, Volume IV (faux leather cover)
2161B Encyclopedia Magica, Volume IV (smooth cover)
2162 MC: Ravenloft Appendices I and II
2163 Player's Option: Spells & Magic (hardcover)
2163S Player's Option: Spells & Magic (softcover)
2164 Sages and Specialists
2165 Wizard's Spell Compendium, Volume One
2166 Monstrous Compendium, 1996 Annual, volume 3
2167 AD&D CD-ROM: Core Rules, Version 1.0
2168 Wizard's Spell Compendium, Volume Two
2170 Of Ships and the Sea
2173 Monstrous Compendium, 1997 Annual, volume 4
2174 Domains of Dread
2175 Wizard's Spell Compendium, Volume Three
2176 AD&D CD-ROM: Core Rules, Version 2.0
2177 Wizard's Spell Compendium, Volume Four
2400 Dark Sun Campaign Setting (original)
2401 DS1 Freedom
2404 DSR1 Slave Tribes
2405 MC12 Dark Sun Appendix I - Terrors of the Desert
2406 DSQ1 Road to Urik
2407 DSR2 Dune Trader
2408 Dragon Kings hardback
2410 DSQ2 Arcane Shadows
2411 DSR3 The Veiled Alliance
2412 DSQ3 Asticlian Gambit
2413 DSR4 Valley of Dust and Fire
2416 DSE1 Dragon's Crown
2417 DSM1 Black Flames
2418 The Ivory Triangle
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2419 CGR2 The Complete Gladiator's Handbook
2420 DSS1 City-State of Tyr
2421 DSM2 Merchant House of Amketch
2422 DSS2 Earth, Air, Fire, and Water
2423 DSS3 Elves of Athas
2424 DSM3 Marauders of Nibenay
2428 Black Spine
2430 Forest Maker
2431 The Will and the Way
2432 City by the Silt Sea
2433 MC: Dark Sun Appendix II - Terrors Beyond Tyr
2437 Thri-Kreen of Athas
2438 Dark Sun Campaign Setting (revised)
2439 Windriders of the Jagged Cliffs
2441 Beyond the Prism Pentad
2444 Mind Lords of the Last Sea
2445 Defilers and Preservers: The Wizards of Athas
2446 Psionic Artifacts of Athas
2500 Karameikos: Kingdom of Adventure
2501 MC: Mystara Appendix
2502 Hail the Heroes
2504 Red Steel Campaign Expansion boxed set
2506 Poor Wizard's Almanac III
2509 Night of the Vampire
2510 Player's Survival Kit
2511 Glantri: Kingdom of Magic
2512 Dungeon Master's Survival Kit
2513 Mark of Amber
2517 Joshuan's Almanac
2600 Planescape Campaign Setting
2601 The Eternal Boundary
2602 MC: Planescape I
2603 Planes of Chaos
2604 The Well of Worlds
2605 In the Abyss
2606 The Deva Spark
2607 Planes of Law
2608 Fires of Dis
2609 In The Cage: A Guide to Sigil
2610 Player's Primer to the Outlands
2611 The Factol's Manifesto
2613 MC: Planescape II
2614 Harbinger House
2615 Planes of Conflict
2619 Something Wild
2620 The Planewalker's Handbook
2621 Hellbound: The Blood War
2623 On Hallowed Ground
2624 Uncaged: Faces of Sigil
2625 A Guide to the Astral Plane
2626 Doors to the Unknown
2628 The Great Modron March
2629 Faction War
2630 Faces of Evil: the Fiends
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2631 Dead Gods
2632 Tales From the Infinite Staircase
2633 A Guide to the Ethereal Plane
2634 The Inner Planes
2635 MC: Planescape III
3100 Birthright Campaign Setting
3101 Blood Enemies: Abominations of Cerilia
3102 Sword and Crown
3103 Cities of the Sun
3104 Player's Secrets of Roesone
3105 Player's Secrets of Endier
3106 Player's Secrets of Medoere
3107 Player's Secrets of Tournen
3108 Player's Secrets of Ilien
3109 Player's Secrets of Talinie
3110 Warlock of the Stonecrowns
3111 Player's Secrets of Ariya
3117 Book of Magecraft
3118 The Sword of Roele
3119 Player's Secrets of Binsada
3120 Player's Secrets of Baruk-Azhik
3121 The Rjurik Highlands
3122 Player's Secrets of Halskapa
3123 Player's Secrets of Khourane
3124 Player's Secrets of Tuarhievel
3125 Legend of the Hero-Kings
3126 The Book of Priestcraft
3127 Player's Secrets of Stjordvik
3129 Havens of the Great Bay
3134 Naval Battle Rules: the Seas of Cerilia
3142 King of the Giantdowns
3147 Tribes of the Heartless Waste
6002 Chainmail, 3rd Edition (silver & black cover)
6060 R1 To the Aid of Falx
6061 R2 Investigation of Hydell
6062 R3 The Egg of the Phoenix
6063 R4 Doc's Island
6064 RPGA1 Rahasia
6065 RPGA2 Black Opal Eye
6066 RPGA3 Forgotten King
6067 RPGA4 The Elixir of Life
8118 Snarfquest anthology
8372 The History of Dragonlance
8441 The Worlds of TSR (Hardcover)
8441P The Worlds of TSR (Softcover)
8442 The Forgotten Realms Atlas
8443 The Art of the Advanced Dungeons & Dragons Game
8444 The Art of Dragon Magazine
8446 Leaves From the Inn of the Last Home
8447A The Art of the Dragonlance Saga (1st printing)
8447B The Art of the Dragonlance Saga (2nd printing)
8448 Atlas of the Dragonlance World
8892 1992 Dragonlance Calendar
8895 1995 Dragonlance Calendar
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8896 1996 Dragonlance Calendar
8897 1997 Dragonlance Calendar
8899 1999 Dragonlance Calendar
8908 LC1 Gateway to Raven's Bluff
9016 G1 G1: Steading of the Hill Giant Chief
9017 G2 G2: Glacial Rift of the Frost Giant Jarl
9018 G3 G3: Hall of the Fire Giant King
9019 D1 D1: Descent into the Depths of the Earth
9020 D2 D2: Shrine of the Kuo-Toa
9021A D3 D3: Vault of the Drow (pastel)
9021B D3 D3: Vault of the Drow (blue)
9022A S1 Tomb of Horrors (pastel cover)
9022B S1 Tomb of Horrors (green cover)
9023A B1 In Search of the Unknown (pastel green cover)
9023B B1 In Search of the Unknown (brown cover)
9024 REF1 AD&D DM's Screen (1st Edition - original)
9025 World of Greyhawk Folio
9026A T1 Village of Hommlet (pastel cover)
9026B T1 Village of Hommlet (green cover)
9027A S2 White Plume Mountain (pastel cover)
9027B S2 White Plume Mountain (orange cover)
9028 REF2 Player Character Record Sheets
9029 Permanent Character Folder
9030 Non-Player Character Record Sheets
9031 The Rogues Gallery (1980 version)
9032A C1 Lost Tamoachan
9032B C1 The Hidden Shrine of Tamoachan (pastel cover)
9032C C1 Hidden Shrine of Tamoachan (brown cover)
9033 S3 Expedition to the Barrier Peaks
9034 B2 Keep on the Borderlands
9035 Q1 Q1: Queen of the Demonweb Pits
9036 Dungeon Master's Adventure Log
9037A D&D Character Record Sheets (original pink version)
9037B D&D Character Record Sheets (1980 blue cover version)
9037C AC5 Player Character Record Sheets (1984, brown cover)
9037D AC6 Player Character Record Sheets (1985, pink cover)
9038A C2 The Ghost Tower of Inverness (light green cover)
9038B C2 The Ghost Tower of Inverness (red cover)
9039 A1 Slave Pits of the Undercity
9040 A2 Secret of the Slaver's Stockade
9041 A3 Assault on the Aerie of the Slave Lords
9042 A4 In the Dungeons of the Slave Lords
9043A X1 Isle of Dread (blue cover)
9043B X1 Isle of Dread (orange cover)
9044A B3 Palace of the Silver Princess (orange cover)
9044B B3 Palace of the Silver Princess (green cover)
9045 L1 The Secret of Bone Hill
9046 I1 Dwellers of the Forbidden City
9048 Dungeon Geomorphs
9049 B4 The Lost City
9050 O1 the Gem and the Staff
9051 X2 Castle Amber
9052 I3 Pharoah
9053 I4 Oasis of the White Palm
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9054 I5 Lost Tomb of Martek
9055 I2 Tomb of the Lizard King
9056 X3 Curse of Xanathon
9057 L2 The Assassin's Knot
9058 G1-3 G123: Against the Giants
9059 D1-2 D1-2: Descent into the Depths of the Earth
9060 Msolo2 Maze of the Riddling Minotaur
9061 S4 The Lost Caverns of Tsojcanth
9062 U1 Sinister Secret of Saltmarsh
9063 N1 Against the Cult of the Reptile God
9064 U2 Danger at Dunwater
9065 WG4 WG4: Forgotten Temple of Tharizdun
9066 UK1 Beyond the Crystal Cave
9067 Msolo1 Blizzard Pass
9068 X4 Master of the Desert Nomads
9069 X5 Temple of Death
9072 EX1 Dungeonland
9073 EX2 The Land Beyond the Magic Mirror
9075 I6 Ravenloft
9076 U3 Final Enemy
9078 B5 Horror on the Hill
9079 X7 The War Rafts of Kron
9081 X6 Quagmire!
9082 XS1 Lathan's Gold
9084 N2 The Forest Oracle
9086 B6 The Veiled Society
9097 Bsolo Ghost of Lion Castle
9099 AC2 Combat Shield & Mini-Adventure
9100 AC1 The Shady Dragon Inn
9101 UK2 The Sentinel
9104 MV1 Midnight on Dagger Alley
9106 B8 Journey to the Rock
9107 C4 To Find a King
9108 O2 Blade of Vengeance
9109 C5 The Bane of Llywelyn
9110 C3 The Lost Island of Castanamir
9111 UK3 The Gauntlet
9112 WG5 WG5: Mordenkainen's Fantastic Adventure
9114 XL1 Quest for the Heartstone
9115 B7 Rahasia
9116 AC4 The Book of Marvelous Magic
9117 CM1 Test of the Warlords
9118 CM2 Death's Ride
9119 CM3 Sabre River
9120 UK4 When a Star Falls
9121 AC3 The Kidnapping of Princess Arelina (Dragon Tiles I)
9122 H1 Bloodstone Pass
9123 CB1 Conan Unchained!
9124 CB2 Conan - Against Darkness
9125 UK5 Eye of the Serpent
9126 UK6 All That Glitters...
9127 X8 Drums on Fire Mountain
9128 CM4 Earthshaker
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9129 X9 The Savage Coast
9130 DL1 Dragons of Despair
9131 DL3 Dragons of Hope
9132 DL2 Dragons of Flame
9133 DL12 Dragons of Faith
9135 DL5 Dragons of Mystery
9136 DL7 Dragons of Light
9137 DL9 Dragons of Deceit
9139 DL4 Dragons of Desolation
9140 DL6 Dragons of Ice
9141 DL8 Dragons of War
9144 DL11 Dragons of Glory
9145 AC8 The Revenge of Rusak (Dragon Tiles II)
9147 T1-4 Temple of Elemental Evil
9148 M2 Vengeance of Alphaks
9149 B10 Night's Dark Terror
9150 CA1 Swords of the Undercity
9151 UK7 Dark Clouds Gather
9152 I7 Baltron's Beacon
9153 WG6 WG6: Isle of the Ape
9154 CM5 Mystery of the Snow Pearls
9156 AC7 Master Player Screen
9157 XS2 Thunderdelve Mountain
9158 CM6 Where Chaos Reigns
9159 M1 Into the Maelstrom
9160 X10 Red Arrow, Black Shield
9162 Lankhmar: City of Adventure (1st Ed.)
9163 N3 Destiny of Kings
9164 OA1 Swords of the Daimyo
9165 X11 Saga of the Shadow Lord
9166 CM7 The Tree of Life
9167 A1-4 Scourge of the Slave Lords
9168 H2 The Mines of Bloodstone
9169 I8 Ravager of Time
9170 CA2 Swords of Deceit
9171 IM1 The Immortal Storm
9172 DA1 Adventures in Blackmoor
9173 AC9 Creature Catalogue
9174 M3 Twilight Calling
9175 DA2 Temple of the Frog
9176 DL13 Dragons of Truth
9177 REF3 The Book of Lairs
9178 I9 Day of Al'Akbar
9179 GDQ1-7 GDQ1-7: Queen of the Spiders
9180 DL14 Dragons of Triumph
9181 I10 Ravenloft II: The House on Gryphon Hill
9183 RS1 Red Sonja Unconquered
9185 N4 Treasure Hunt
9186 OA2 Night of the Seven Swords
9187 I11 Needle
9188 X12 Skarda's Mirror
9189 IM2 The Wrath of Olympus
9190 B1-9 In Search of Adventure
9191 DA3 City of the Gods
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9192 CM8 The Endless Stair
9193 GAZ1 The Grand Duchy of Karameikos
9194 GAZ2 The Emirates of Ylaruam
9195 OA3 Ochimo: The Spirit Warrior
9198 REF4 The Book of Lairs II
9199 I3-5 The Desert of Desolation
9200 H3 The Bloodstone Wars
9201 I12 Egg of the Phoenix
9202 I13 Adventure Pack I
9203 OA4 Blood of the Yakuza
9204 M4 Five Coins for a Kingdom
9205 DA4 The Duchy of Ten
9206 C6 The Official RPGA Tournament Handbook
9207 IM3 The Best of Intentions
9208 GAZ3 The Principalities of Glantri
9209 S1-4 Realms of Horror
9210 CM9 Legacy of Blood
9211 AC10 The Bestiary of Dragons and Giants
9212 N5 Under Illefarn
9213 FR1 Waterdeep & The North
9214 M5 Talons of Night
9215 GAZ4 The Kingdom of Ierendi
9217 FR2 Moonshae
9218 X13 Crown of Ancient Glory
9220 AC11 The Book of Wondrous Inventions
9221 DQ1 The Shattered Statue
9222 WG7 WG7: Castle Greyhawk
9223 GAZ5 The Elves of Alfheim
9224 FR3 Empires of the Sands
9225 OP1 Tales of the Outer Planes
9226 I14 Swords of the Iron Legion
9227 GAZ6 The Dwarves of Rockhome
9228 H4 The Throne of Bloodstone
9229 FR4 The Magister
9230 GAZ7 The Northern Reaches
9231 DL15 Mists of Krynn
9232 GAZ8 The Five Shires
9233 FR5 The Savage Frontier
9234 AD&D Dungeon Master's Design Kit
9235 FR6 Dreams of the Red Wizards
9236 GAZ9 The Minrothad Guilds
9237 DL16 World of Krynn
9238 FRC1 Ruins of Adventure
9239 FRC2 Curse of the Azure Bonds
9240 REF5 Lords of Darkness
9241 GAZ10 The Orcs of Thar
9242 OA5 Mad Monkey vs. the Dragon Claw
9243 DLE1 In Search of Dragons
9244 DLE2 Dragon Magic
9245 DLE3 Dragon Keep
9246 GAZ12 The Golden Khan of Ethengar
9247 FRE1 Shadowdale
9248 FRE2 Tantras
9249 FRE3 Waterdeep
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9250 GAZ11 The Republic of Darokin
9251 WG9 WG9: Gargoyle
9252 FR7 Hall of Heroes
9253 WG8 WG8: Fate of Istus
9254 PC1 Tall Tales of the Wee Folk
9255 PC2 Top Ballista
9257 OA6 Ronin Challenge
9258 OA7 Test of the Samurai
9260 B11 King's Festival
9261 B12 Queen's Harvest
9262 FR8 Cities of Mystery boxed set
9263 Dungeon Master's Screen (w/module "Terrible Trouble at Tragidor")
9265 WG10 WG10: Child's Play
9266 Battlesystem Miniatures Rules
9267 FR9 The Bloodstone Lands
9269 WG11 WG11: Puppets
9270 WG12 WG12: Vale of the Mage
9271 DDA3 Eye of Traldar
9272 DDA4 The Dymrak Dread
9273 SJA1 Wildspace
9274 FR10 Old Empires
9275 DLA1 Dragon Dawn
9276 LNA1 Thieves of Lankhmar
9277 PC3 The Sea People
9278 DLR1 Otherlands
9279 WGA1 WGA1: Falcon's Revenge
9280 SJR1 Lost Ships
9281 FRA1 Storm Riders
9282 LC2 Inside Raven's Bluff, The Living City
9284 DDA1 Arena of Thyatis
9285 DLA2 Dragon Knight
9286 SJA2 Skull & Crossbows
9289 WGA2 WGA2: Falconmaster
9290 FRA2 Black Courser
9291 DLC1 Dragonlance Classics, Volume I
9292 WGR1 WGR1: Greyhawk Ruins
9293 Magic1 The Magic Encyclopedia, Volume One
9294 DLA3 Dragon's Rest
9295 LNR1 Wonders of Lankhmar
9296 DDA2 Legions of Thyatis
9297 FOR1 Draconomicon
9298 RA1 Feast of Goblyns
9299 SJA3 Crystal Spheres
9300 FR11 Dwarves Deep
9301 FA1 Halls of the High King
9302 WGA3 WGA3: Flames of the Falcon
9303 HWA1 Nightwail
9304 FRA3 Blood Charge
9305 LNA2 Nehwon
9307 FROA1 Ninja Wars
9308 DDREF1 D&D Character Record Sheets (ca. 1991)
9309 WGA4 WGA4: Vecna Lives!
9310 HWA2 Nightrage
9311 HWA3 Nightstorm
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9312 SJR2 Realmspace
9313 SJR3 DM's Reference Screen
9314 DLS1 New Beginnings
9315 LC4 Port of Raven's Bluff
9316 LC3 Nightwatch in the Living City
9317 WGS1 WGS1: Five Shall be One
9318 LNA3 Prince of Lankhmar
9319 DLS2 Treelords
9320 FR13 Anauroch
9321 RA2 Ship of Horrors
9322 HR1 Vikings Campaign
9323 HR2 Charlemagne's Paladins
9324 FR12 The Horde Campaign
9325 SJA4 Under the Dark Fist
9326 FOR2 Drow of the Underdark
9327 DLS3 Oak Lords
9328 SJR4 Practical Planetology
9329 LNR2 Tales of Lankhmar
9330 HHQ1 Fighter's Challenge
9331 RR1 Darklords
9332 HWR1 Sons of Azca
9333 FMA1 Fires of Zatal
9334 DLS4 Wild Elves
9335 Battlesystem: Skirmishes
9336 RR2 Book of Crypts
9337 WGS2 WGS2: Howl From the North
9338 RA3 Touch of Death
9339 HWR2 Kingdom of Nithia
9340 FMA2 Endless Armies
9341 FA2 Nightmare Keep
9342 Quest for the Silver Sword
9343 SJS1 Goblin's Return
9344 DLR2 Taladas: The Minotaurs
9345 RR3 Van Richten's Guide to Vampires
9346 FOR3 Pirates of the Fallen Stars
9347 SJQ1 The Heart of the Enemy
9348 RR4 Islands of Terror
9349 FMQ1 City of Gold
9350 Assault on Raven's Ruin
9351 FR14 The Great Glacier
9352 RQ1 Night of the Walking Dead
9353 GR1 Strongholds Fold-Ups
9354 FRQ1 Haunted Halls of Eveningstar
9355 RR5 Van Richten's Guide to Ghosts
9356 CR1 Wizard Spell Cards
9357 Thunder Rift
9358 Aurora's Whole Realms Catalogue
9359 HHQ2 Wizard's Challenge
9360 WGR2 Treasures of Greyhawk
9361 SJR5 Rock of Bral
9362 CR2 Priest Spell Cards
9363 Character and Monster Assortment Pack
9364 RQ2 Thoughts of Darkness
9365 GR2 Dungeons of Mystery Fold-Ups
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9366 ALQ1 Golden Voyages
9368 PC4 Night Howlers
9369 FRQ2 Hordes of Dragonspear
9370 HR4 A Mighty Fortress Campaign
9371 LNQ1 Slayers of Lankhmar
9372 AC1010 Poor Wizard's Almanac
9373 FR15 Gold & Glory
9374 SJR6 Greyspace
9375 RQ3 From the Shadows
9376 HR3 Celts Campaign
9377 GR3 Treasure Maps
9378 HWQ1 The Milenian Scepter
9379 Volo's Guide to Waterdeep
9380 REF6 Rogues Gallery
9381 DLQ1 Knight's Sword
9382 DLQ2 Flint's Axe
9383 DLR3 Unsung Heroes
9384 HWR3 The Milenian Empire
9385 WGQ1: Patriots of Ulek
9386 WGR3 WGR3: Rary the Traitor
9387 Sword and Shield
9388 FR16 The Shining South
9389 FRM1 The Jungles of Chult
9390 FOR4 Code of the Harpers
9391 FRQ3 Doom of Daggerdale
9392 FRS1 The Dalelands
9393 Volo's Guide to the North
9394 DLC2 Dragonlance Classics, Volume II
9395 DLT1 New Tales: The Land Reborn
9396 DLT2 Dragonlance Book of Lairs
9398 WGR4 WGR4: The Marklands
9399 WGR5 WGR5: Iuz the Evil
9401 TM4 Waterdeep Trailmap
9402 TM5 Kara-Tur Trailmap
9403 TM1 The Western Countries Trail Map
9404 TM2 The Eastern Countries Trail Map
9405 WGR6 WGR6: The City of Skulls
9406 WGM1: Border Watch
9407 Deck of Encounters, set 1
9408 HR6 Age of Heroes
9409 SJR7 Krynnspace
9410 Cormyr
9411 SJR8 Space Lairs
9412 RR6 Van Richten's Guide to the Lich (RS1)
9413 RM1 Roots of Evil
9414 RM2 The Created
9415 RM3 Web of Illusion
9416 RR7 Van Richten's Guide to Werebeasts
9417 Van Richten's Guide to the Created
9418 RM4 House of Strahd
9419 RM5 Dark of the Moon
9420 HHQ3 Thief's Challenge
9421 Magic2 The Magic Encyclopedia, Volume Two
9422 GA1 The Murky Deep
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9423 Deck of Magical Items
9424 GA2 Swamplight
9425 HR5 The Glory of Rome Campaign
9426 Treasure Chest Accessory
9427 Fighter's Challenge II
9428 GA3 Tales of Enchantment
9429 HHQ4 Cleric's Challenge
9430 FOR5 Elves of Evermeet
9431 ALQ2 Assassin Mountain
9432 ALQ3 A Dozen and One Adventures
9433 ALQ4 Secrets of the Lamp
9434 The Knight of Newts
9435 Rage of the Rakasta
9436 In the Phantom's Wake
9437 DMR1 Dungeon Master Screen
9438 DMR2 Creature Catalog
9439 RE1 Adam's Wrath
9440 Ruined Kingdoms
9441 AC1011 Poor Wizard's Almanac II
9443 Deck of Encounters, set 2
9444 Departure
9448 Temple, Tower & Tomb
9449 Corsairs of the Great Sea
9450 Journey
9451 Van Richten's Guide to the Ancient Dead
9452 The Awakening
9453 DLC3 Dragonlance Classics, Volume III
9454 Wizard's Challenge II
9455 Arrival
9456 Hour of the Knife
9457 Fighter's Screen
9458 Deck of Psionic Powers
9459 Caravans
9460 Volo's Guide to the Sword Coast
9461 Rogues in Lankhmar
9462 Priest's Screen
9463 Thief's Screen
9464 City Sites
9465 Forgotten Realms Book of Lairs
9466 Howls in the Night
9467 Cities of Bone
9468 Wizard's Screen
9469 HR7 The Crusades
9470 Cutthroats of Lankhmar
9471 The Dancing Hut of Baba Yaga
9472 Jakandor, Land of Legend
9474 The Moonsea
9475 FOR6 The Seven Sisters
9476 When Black Roses Bloom
9477 Van Richten's Guide to Fiends
9478 Thief's Challenge II: Beacon Pointe
9479 Castle Sites
9481 Avengers in Lankhmar
9482 Country Sites
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9483 Cleric's Challenge II
9484 The Sword of the Dales
9485 The Secret of Spiderhaunt
9486 Volo's Guide to Cormyr
9487 FOR7 Giantcraft
9488 The Return of Randal Morn
9489 Elminster's Ecologies I: Battle of Bones
9490 Elminster's Ecologies II: High Moor
9491 FOR8 Pages from the Mages
9492 FOR9 Wizards and Rogues of the Realms
9493 Circle of Darkness
9494 A Light in the Belfry
9495 Chilling Tales
9496 Van Richten's Guide to the Vistani
9497 The Evil Eye
9498 The Gothic Earth Gazetteer
9499 Neither Man Nor Beast
9500 Red Steel - Savage Baronies Accessory
9503 Labyrinth of Madness
9504 Dungeon Master Screen & Master Index
9506 Chronomancer
9507 Shaman
9508 The Silver Key
9509 FOR10 Warriors and Priests of the Realms
9510 Forged of Darkness
9511 Jakandor, Island of War
9512 Jakandor, Isle of Destiny
9513 Vampires
9515 Den of Thieves
9516 Faiths & Avatars
9517 Heroes of Defiance
9518 Treasure Tales
9519 The Lost Level
9520 The Vilhon Reach
9521 I, Tyrant
9522 Eye of Pain
9523 Death Unchained
9524 Volo's Guide to the Dalelands
9525 Heroes' Lorebook
9526 Death Ascendant
9528 Maddgoth's Castle
9529 A Guide to Transylvania
9530 Eye of Doom
9531 Four From Cormyr
9532 World Builder's Guidebook
9533 The Gates of Firestorm Peak
9534 A Hero's Tale
9535 Volo's Guide to All Things Magical
9536 Eye to Eye
9537 The Forgotten Terror
9538 Stardock
9539 The Sea Devils
9540 How the Mighty Are Fallen
9541 Servants of Darkness
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9542 Evil Tide
9543 Heroes of Sorcery
9544 Castle Spulzeer
9545 Prayers From the Faithful
9546 Heroes of Hope
9547 FOR11 Cult of the Dragon
9549 College of Wizardry
9550 Night of the Shark
9551 Wings of Fury
9552 Villains' Lorebook
9554 Citadel of Light
9555 Ghosts
9556 Dungeon Builder's Guidebook
9558 The Fall of Myth Drannor
9559 Champions of the Mists
9560 Sea of Blood
9561 Empires of the Shining Sea
9562 Hellgate Keep
9563 Powers & Pantheons
9564 The Bestiary
9565 Fate Deck
9565A Fate Deck (with "The Haunted Amulet" mini-adventure)
9565B Fate Deck (with "The Dwarven Crown" mini-adventure)
9565C Fate Deck (with "Death on the Deep" mini-adventure)
9565D Fate Deck (with "The Duntollik Run" mini-adventure)
9566 A Saga Companion
9568 Moonlight Madness
9569 The Illithiad
9570 A Darkness Gathering
9571 Masters of Eternal Night
9572 Dawn of the Overmind
9573 The Lost Shrine of Bundushatur
9574 For Duty & Deity
9575 The City of Ravens Bluff
9576 Return of the Eight
9577 The Adventure Begins
9578 Greyhawk Player's Guide
9579 The Star Cairns
9580 Crypt of Lyzandred the Mad
9581 The Doomgrinder
9582 Vecna Reborn
9583 Werebeasts
9584 Reunion (adventure module)
9585 Demihuman Deities
9586 A Paladin in Hell
9587 Seeds of Chaos
9588 Palanthas
9589 Calimport
11316 FOR12 Demihumans of the Realms
11325 The Shattered Circle
11326 The Vortex of Madness
11327 Return to the Keep on the Borderlands
11329 The Sylvan Veil
11331 Wrath of the Minotaur
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11337 The Accursed Tower
11347 Axe of the Dwarvish Lords
11348 Skullport
11350 Dragonlance Classic 15th Anniversary Edition
11359 Priest's Spell Compendium, Volume One
11360 The Created
11361 Warriors of Heaven
11372 Chaos Spawn
11373 Eye of the Wyvern
11374 The Scarlet Brotherhood
11376 Road to Danger
11377 Destiny of Kings (revised)
11382 Carnival
11383 Campaign Option: Council of Wyrms
11392 Reverse Dungeon
11393 Sea of Fallen Stars
11396 Rise of the Titans
11405 The Wyrmskull Throne
11413 Against the Giants: The Liberation of Geoff
11421 Priest's Spell Compendium, Volume Two
11430 FOR13 Secrets of the Magister
11431 Guide to Hell
11434 Return to White Plume Mountain
11442 Bastion of Faith
11444 Dungeons of Despair
11445 RPGA®: TSR Jam 1999
11447 Van Richten's Monster Hunter's Compendium, Volume One
11450 Dungeons & Dragons® Game
11451 Forgotten Realms Interactive Atlas CD-ROM
11507 Van Richten's Monster Hunter's Compendium, Volume Two
11509 Drizzt Do'Urden's Guide to the Underdark
11543 AD&D CD-ROM: Core Rules 2.0 Expansion
11548 Diablo II Adventure Game
11549 Silver Anniversary Collector's Set
11550 Player's Handbook
11551 Dungeon Master's Guide
11552 Monster Manual
11611 Priest's Spell Compendium, Volume Three
11612 Diablo II: The Awakening
11613 Van Richten's Monster Hunter's Compendium, Volume Three
11614 The Apocalypse Stone
11621 Slavers
11622 Dungeon of Death
11626 Volo's Guide to Baldur's Gate II
11627 Cloak & Dagger
11634 Into the Dragon's Lair
11639 Dungeon Master Screen
11640 The Sunless Citadel
11641 D&D Adventure Game (in small box)
11642 Character Sheets
11644 The Forge of Fury
11647 Hero Builder's Guidebook
11662 Die Vecna Die!
11742 D&D Gazetteer
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11743 Living Greyhawk Gazetteer
11760 Diablo II: Diablerie
11829 Sword & Fist: A Guidebook to Fighters & Monk
11830 The Speaker in Dreams
11831 Diablo II: To Hell & Back
11832 Monsters of Faerun
11835 Psionics Handbook
11836 Forgotten Realms Campaign Setting
11838 The Standing Stone
11840 Defenders of the Faith: A Guidebook to Clerics and Paladins
11843 Return to the Temple of Elemental Evil
11845 Tome & Blood: A Guidebook to Wizards & Sorcerers
11847 Heart of Nightfang Spire
11951 D&D Adventure Game (in large box)
21516 More Leaves From the Inn of the Last Home
21751 The Making of Dungeons & Dragons: The Movie
92035 d20 Dice & Fast-Play Rules
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